OK	633-WAI:RANTY DEED (Individe of Corporate		12-300-C		STEVENS-NFS	LAW PILL	CO. PORTLAND, OR	- <sup>1</sup> - 4
	65323		WARRANTY DEED	11			A PPORTLAND, OR.	. 97204
1	KNOW ALL MEN' BY THESE			$\nabla$	or map	_Page_	15505	; (H
	KINGL DEAN HILLYARD ST	a Diamana			·····			
hereina	the gratitor, for the cor	sideration 1	and the state	• .		· ····.		
46	STEVEN L. HILL	ARD	und ter state	ea, to gra	ntor paid by	• • • • •		
ne gra	ntee, does hereby grant, bargain, that certain real property, with th	sell and co	nvey unto the	said or	ntee and de	notical to the	hereinafter ca	lled
pertaini	that certain real property, with the new situated in the County of	he tenement	s, hereditament	s and an	purtenances	thereunto	S, SUCCESSORS	and
1	ng, situated in the County of	Lamath.	and Sta	te of Ore	gon, describe	d as follow	s to-wit	ар-
							.,	
<b>3</b> 1	SEE I	EGAL DE	SCRIPTION	ATTAC	HED			
5								
<b>ന</b>								
<:								
r								
								ļ
10 10								
_	UF SPACE I		NTINUE DESCRIPTION					
To								
AL Arantos is	d said grantor hereby covenants a lawfully seized in fee simple of t	to and with	h said grantee	and gran	tee's heirs	s and assign	ns forever.	.
Startor 13	a lawfully seized in fee simple of a	the above gr	anted premises	s, free fro	m all encumi	brances	na assigns, th	at
grantor w	ill warrant and forever defend th nds of all persons whomsoever, e	e said prem	ises and average				and the	at
and dema	nds of all persons whomsoever, e	xcept those	claiming under	part and	parcel therec	of against th	e lawful claim	<b>15</b>
Th OTT	e true and actual consideration , the actual consideration consi	paid for thi	s transfer, stat	ed in tor	ve described	encumbran	ces.	
the whole	, the actual consideration consi consideration (indicate which).©C	sts of or in	ncludes other	propertv	or value di	, 1S \$ ± 7 U		.
part of the C	consideration (indicate which). <sup>(1)</sup> construing this deed and where the	The sentence b	etween the symbo	ls D, it not i	on varac gr	Id he deleted	nised which i	IS
changes st	construing this deed and where the nall be implied to make the provis	e context so	requires, the s	ingular in	ncludes the p	lural and a	ll érammatica	, ,
In	Witness Whereof, the director has		appay equally 1	o corpora	ations and to	individuals		11
f a corpoi	Witness Whereof, the grantor has a rate grantor, it has caused its names board of directors.	executed thi he to be side	s instrument th	us 27t	Day of A	ugust	, 19 86	;
				lixed by	its officers, d	uly authori 1	zed thereto by	r
HIS INSTRU	MENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE I	ROPERTY DE-	icent	Alen	Hilas	ln	/	
SE LAWS A	ND PECILLATIONS DUSING OF APP	LICABLE LAND		tre	Car		1.1	R
ROPERTY C	HOULD CUTCH SOUTH COURTING FEE	ITLE TO THE		T	- sean		lyan	
	NNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROV	ED USES.	··· · ····	.UV.	• ••••••		U	
TATE OF		ST.	ATE OF OREGO	ON. Counts	r of		,	
	Klamath ) <sup>55.</sup>			·····	19		) ss.	
	August 27 , 19 86						and	
			••••••			who, be	nd duly sworn	
Personall	y appeared the above named	eaci	h tor himself and	not one f	or the other, d	id say that th	ie former is the	
	tret Dean Hilyard and	l	••••••	•••••••••••••••••	preside	nt and that	the latter is the	
• <b>\</b> • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	tty Jean Hilyard				secreta			
ent to be.	their, wo'untary act and de	anu	that the seal alf. aid corporation a	ixed to the	loregoing inst	rument is th	, a corporation,	
1	The second distance and di	half	of said corporati	ion by nut	a monument	was signed at	nd sealed in be-	
	Below and a la Contra	then	n acknowledged s Before me:	said instrur	ment to be its	voluntary act	ers; and each of and deed.	
EAL)	sices me - 1 por	4	Deloid Hie:				(OFFICIAL	
	Nelary, Public for Origon.	Not	ry Public for Or		••••••••	··· ··	SEAL)	- 11
	My commission expires: 8/27/87		commission expire					
- and the second						(if execution	d by a corporation, affix corporate seal)	
			$\mathbf{n}$					
<u>.</u>			$\mathbf{i}$	ST.	ATE OF OR	EGON,	)	
· 	GRANTOR'S NAME			-	, <u>,</u>		ss.	
	GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS			C	ounty of			
	and the second				I Certify	that the w	ithin instru-	11
	an an ann an an an ann ann ann an ann an a	an ann an an a		, mer	n was recei dav of	vea tor re	cord on the	
	GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDIRESS	····· • ·····	SPACE RESERVED	at		ck. M	and recorded	
recording retu	m fe:		BPACE RESERVED	inb	k/mailing	ume No	nu recorded	11

Steven L. Hilyard 6521 Highway 39 Klamath Falls, OR 97603

Until a change is requested all flux statements shall be sent to the following address. Same as Above 

-----

.....

NAME, ADDRESD, ZIP

..... on RECORDER'S USE County affixed.

TITLE

Deputy

NAME

By.....

## EXHIBIT

## DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

The following described real property situate in Klamath County, Oregon:

A parcel of land situate in the NW<sup>1</sup> of Section 19, Township 39 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Southwest corner of the NW $\frac{1}{2}$  of Section 19, said Township and Range; thence North along the Section line to the Northwest corner of Section 19; thence East to the United States Government Irrigation "A" Canal; thence Southeasterly along said canal to the East line of said NW $\frac{1}{2}$ ; thence South along the East line of the N/ $\frac{1}{4}$  to the Southeast corner of said NW $\frac{1}{4}$ ; thence West to the place of beginning.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVIN() THEREFROM A parcel of land in the Southwest corner of said premises as described in Deed Volume 129 page 359,

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM those portions lying within the limits of the Klamath Falls-Merrill Highway and the Crystal Springs Road.

AND ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM those parcels recorded in Book 100 at page 270 and Book 136 at page 149, Xlamath County Deed Records.

AND FURTHER EXCEPTING, Beginning at a point where the North line of a U. S. Bureau of Reclamation canal intersects the East line of the Klamath Falls-Merrill Highway and from said point the Southwest corner of said NW<sup>1</sup> bears S. 06°37'03" W. 286.70 feet; thence N. 00°36'45" E. on said East line, 870.60 feet; thence N. 86°42'52" E., 158.29 feet; thence N. 88°59'57" E., 194.71 feet to the West line of the A-7-N Ganal; thence Southerly on said West line the following courses and distances: S. 13°43' W., 22.24 feet; thence on a 522.00 foot radius curve to the left, 148.81 feet; thence S. 02°37' E., 146.90 feet; thence on a 210.50 foot radius curve to the right, 118.18 feet; thence S. 29°33' W., 324.35 feet; thence on a 450.20 foot radius curve to the left, 147.98 feet; thence S. 10°43' W., 34.43 feet to the intersection of the West line of said A-7-N Ganal with the North line of first mentioned U. S. Bureau of Reclamation Canal; thence N. 89°37'22" W. on said North line 104.86 feet to the Point of Beginning.

Subject to: Taxes for 1986-87 which are now a lien but not yet payable; conditions, restrictions, rights of way of record and those apparent upon the land as shown on Klamath County Title Report #K-38857.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: 55.

	August	A.D., 19 <u><math>\epsilon_{16}</math> at <u><math>9:00</math></u> o'clock <u>A</u> M., and duly recorded in Vol. 286</u>
FEE	\$14.00	By Dreeds on Page 15505 . Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk By Start

15506